"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-826 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:09 AM 2980 EVANS MILL RD, 30038 ( MICROTEL) 1 1
06:14 AM 100 WESLEY PROVIDENCE PKWY ,30038 WESLEY PROVIDENCE 2 3
06:20 AM 100 DEER CREEK CIR, 30038 @ GREENS AT STONECREEK 2 5
06:28 AM  SPICY CEDAR LA, 30038 & ROSEBERRY WY, 30038 1 6
06:33 AM  WHITE OAK LOOP, 30038 & WILD CHERRY LA, 30038 1 7
06:36 AM  WHITE OAK LOOP, 30038 & BEAUTY BERRY WAY 2 9
06:44 AM  DOGWOOD PASS, 30038 & MAPLE HILL RD, 30038 1 10
06:47 AM  DOGWOOD PASS, 30038 & STAR MAGNOLIA DR, 30038 1 11
06:51 AM 9105 STONECREST TRL ,30038 PRINCE JEAN JACQUES 2 13
06:56 AM 3600 WESLEY KENSINGTON CIR ,30038 WESLEY KENSINGTON APTS 2 15
07:11 AM  WINTERBERRY TRC, 30094 & ROSEBAY WY, 30094 3 18
07:13AM  BAYBERRY WY AND WATER WILLOW WY ,30094 2 20
07:20 AM  STONELEIGH WALK ,30038 & RIDGEMOOR TRC ,30038 1 21
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 186.824

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 1



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-833 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:24 AM  OAKMONT ESTATES, 30294 & RIVER RD, 30294 1 1
06:30 AM  ROLLING BANKS LA ,30294 & SWEET WATER PKWY (NORTH) 1 2
06:36 AM  GALAHAD CT ,30294 & ROUND TABLE DR ,30294 1 3
06:37 AM  ENGLISH VALLEY DR ,30294 & KING ARTHUR LA ,30294 1 4
06:39 AM  FLAKES MILL RD ,30294 & FLAKES MILL MANOR WAY ,30294 1 5
06:41 AM  CHIMNEY RIDGE CT ,30294 & NATALIE TR ,30294 3 8
06:45 AM  SKIDMORE DR ,30034 & MCGILL DR 1 9
06:49 AM  BROOKSIDE PKWY, 30034 & BROOKWATER PT, 30034 1 10
06:54 AM  RADCLIFFE BLVD, 30034 & VALPARISO CIR, 30034 1 11
06:56 AM  LEHIGH BLVD, 30034 & RADCLIFFE BLVD, 30034 1 12
06:59 AM  RADCLIFFE BLVD, 30034 & RADCLIFFE CT, 30034 1 13
07:00 AM  DOGWOOD PL, 30034 & FLAT SHOALS PKWY, 30034 1 14
07:02AM  TARRAGON DR ,30034 & BENTON HARBOR CT ,30034 1 15
07:07AM  DOGWOOD FARM RD, 30034 & MAGNOLIA PATH 1 16
07:09 AM  RT-821 LIT/READ CAMP (FLATROCK ES) 6/16-6/27 (M-F) 7:30-1:30 1 17
07:16 AM DOGWOOD FARM RD, 30038 & GLEN PARK DR, 30038 1 18
07:177 AM  DOGWOOD FARM RD ,30034 & WESLEYAN PT ,30034 2 20
07:19 AM  DOGWOOD FARMS DR ,30034 & CHICORY CT ,30034 1 21
07:20 AM  BLACKBIRCH LA (EAST),30034 TARRAGON DR ,30034 1 22
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhhkhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 186.82B

khkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhhkhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 2



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-832 R/C &LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:31 AM  LUCAS LA ,30294 & ROCK HILL SPRING CT ,30294 1 1
06:33 AM  HOLLY HILL PKWY ,30294 & BOXWOOD WALK ,30294 2 3
06:37 AM  LINCOLN JONES WAY & LINCOLN JONES RD ,30294 1 4
06:47 AM  FLAKES MILL RD ,30294 & BROOKSTONE DR ,30294 1 5
06:57 AM S RIVER LA ,30294 & RIVER RIDGE CIR ,30294 1 6
07:08 AM  LAKE HILL TRL ,30294 & RIVER FRONT WY ,30294 1 7
07:14 AM  RIVER VISTA RD ,30294 & RIVER RD ,30294 (SOUTH) 1 8
07:20 AM  MINERS CREEK RD, 30038 & MINERS CREEK WY, 30038 1 9
07:24 AM  SPRINGTREE DR ,30038 & SPRINGTREE CT ,30038 1 10
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 186.82A

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 3



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-825 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:31 AM  SHIREWICK LA ,30058 & WILLENHALL WAY ,30058 1 1
06:40 AM  COVE LA, 30058 & COVE LAKE WY, 30058 1 2
06:45AM  STRATHMOOR MANOR CIR ,30058 & STRATHMOOR MANOR CIR (WEST) 2 4
06:45AM  STRATHMOOR MANOR CIR, 30058 & STRATHMOOR MANOR CIR (EAST) 1 5
06:48 AM  OLD WELLBORN TRCE ,30058 & CODY CT ,30058 1 6
06:50 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & SARA ASHLEY WAY ,30058 2 8
06:50 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & TIFFANY TRL ,30058 1 9
06:55 AM  OLD WELLBORN TRCE ,30058 & WELLBORN TRAIL ,30058 1 10
07:02 AM 6776 COVINGTON HWY, 30058 @ WOODCREST VILLAGE APT 2 12
07:08 AM CREEKFORD LA ,30058 & CREEKFORD DR ,30058 1 13
07:12AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & MARBUT FARMS LA (ENTRY) 4 17
07:13AM  PHILLIPS RD, 30058 & NOREEN WY, 30058 5 22
07:14 AM 6277 CREEKFORD LA ,30058 1 23
07:15AM  COVINGTON HWY ,30058 & CRAGSTONE CT ,30058 1 24
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 186.823

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 4



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-829 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:33 AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & LAMAR CT ,30038 1 1
06:34 AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD, 30038 & RED BONE WY, 30038 3 4
06:35AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & MAHONIA PL 1 5
06:33 AM  MAHONIA PL ,30038 & BOB WHITE RUN ,30038 (SOUTH) 1 6
06:46 AM  LYNNONHALL CT, 30038 & OBRIAN LA, 30038 1 7
06:49 AM  JACKAM RIDGE CT ,30038 & BUCHLI LA ,30038 2 9
06:51 AM  KLONDIKE RIVER RD ,30038 & KLONDIKE WALK ,30038 1 10
06:56 AM  BRANCH CT, 30038 & LEVERETT DR, 30038 1 11
07:01 AM  KLONDIKE RIVER RD, 30038 & KLONDIKE DR, 30038 2 13
07:04 AM  RIVER OVERLOOK WAY ,30038 & BUCHLI LA ,30038 1 14
07:07 AM  GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & OZMENT RIDGE CT ,30038 1 15
07:10 AM  GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & BUCHLI CREST CT,30038 1 16
07:18 AM  POST RIDGE TRL ,30038 & LATCHWOOD DR ,30038 2 18
07:22 AM  IDLEWOOD PARK & IDLEWOOD PL (EAST) 1 19
07:24 AM  IDLEWOOD PARK ,30038 & IDLEWOOD TRCE (WEST) 1 20
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkk**x

End of Run: 186.827

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx*x*x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 5



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #: .
Driver: Bus #:
RT-823 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

=
=

06:34 AM CANBERRA DR, 30088 & DEVON WY, 30088

06:37 AM CREEKFORD WAY ,30088 & WOODHURST WAY ,30088

06:39 AM 4732 WHITE OAK PATH, 30088

06:47 AM  TREEHILLS PKWY ,30088 RESERVE @STONE CREEK (CLUB)

06:50 AM  TREEHILLS PKWY ,30088 RESERVE @STONE CREEK (POOL)

06:53 AM FENBROOK DR ,30088 & WYNDAM DR ,30088 (WEST)

06:54 AM 1247 ADCOX RD ,30088 ASHLAND PINES APTS

06:56 AM BIRCH RIDGE TRL, 30083 & SPRUCE RIDGE CT, 30083

06:58 AM 4120 CEDAR RIDGE TRL, 30083@ WOODRIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
07:07 AM GOLF LINK DR ,30088 & STONEY POINT CIR (SOUTH)

07:08 AM BIFFLE RD ,30088 & VILLAS TERR ,30088

07:12AM  WEDGEWOOD DR, 30088 @ WEDGEWOOD PL

07:13 AM  WEDGEWOOD DR, 30088 & WYNHURST CRSG, 30088

07:30 AM SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 186.821

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

N WR RPRRRPRRERRNWIERW®
H
N

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 6



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-824 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:34 AM  WELLBORN OAKS CT ,30058 & WELLBORN OAKS ,30058 1 1
06:37 AM  SINGER WAY ,30058 & TAFFETA TRL ,30058 1 2
06:39 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & COVENT CT ,30058 1 3
06:43 AM 2019 PANOLA RD, 30058 1 4
06:45 AM  MALLARD TRL ,30058 & PINTAIL DR ,30058 1 5
06:48 AM SCARBROUGH DR ,30088 & SCARBROUGH LA ,30088 1 6
06:49 AM 5816 COVINGTON HWY ,30088 COVINGTON GLEN APTS 3 9
06:53 AM  YOUNG RD ,30088 & THE PARK AT STONEHAVEN 2 11
06:59 AM 5421 COVINGTON HWY ,30035 @ VALLEYFIELD APTS 2 13
07:02 AM  CREEKSIDE PL ,30035 & CREEKVIEW TRL ,30035 3 16
07:03 AM  HIDDEN CREEK DR ,30035 & CREEKVIEW TRL ,30035 1 17
07:09AM  HAYMARKET TRL ,30035 & RAMBLEWOOD CIR (WEST) 1 18
07:10 AM  WILKINS COVE ,30035 & WILKINS RD ,30035 1 19
07:13 AM  MILLER WOODS TRL, 30035 & MILLER WOODS DR, 30035 (WEST) 1 20
07:15AM  MILLER WOODS TRL ,30035 & MILLER WOODS DR (EAST) 1 21
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkk**x

End of Run: 186.822

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx*x*x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 7



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-831 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:48 AM  SETON HALL DR, 30034 & SETON HALL WY, 30034 2 2
06:51 AM 100 WOODBERRY PL ,30294 PARKWAY GRAND APTS 1 3
06:53 AM  LEHIGH BLVD ,30034 & SILVER SPRINGS CT ,30034 1 4
06:56 AM  LANTERN TREE LA, 30034 & PINEHURST VALLEY DR, 30034 1 5
06:59 AM  GEORGIAN WOODS CIR, 30034 & LAMP POST CT, 30034 2 7
07:02AM  WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30034 & HARVEST HILL RD, 30034 1 8
07:06 AM  BRIARLEAF DR, 30034 & JUNE APPLE DR, 30034 1 9
07:08 AM  BORING RD, 30034 & BORING RIDGE DR, 30034 1 10
07:13 AM  SPRINGSIDE RDG ,30034 & SPRINGSIDE RDG ,30034 1 11
07:14 AM  COLUMBIA DR ,30034 & SPRINGSIDE RUN ,30034 2 13
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 186.829

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 8



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-828 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:49 AM  BIG ROCK AV, 30038 & GRANITE TER, 30038 2 2
06:52 AM  RICHMOND BND, 30038 & GLADSTONE CIR, 30038 1 3
06:59 AM S GODDARD RD ,30038 & ROUNDTREE LA ,30038 1 4
07:08 AM  BROWNS MILL TRCE ,30038 & BROWNS MILL CH ,30038 1 5
07:12AM  HOUSWORTH DR ,30038 & CARLEEN CT ,30038 2 7
07:21 AM  FIELDSTONE DR ,30038 & DEER CREEK CT ,30038 1 8
07:22 AM  BRAMBLEVINE CT ,30038 & BRAMBLEVINE CIR ,30038 1 9
07:24 AM  SPRING MILL CIR ,30038 & MILL VIEW WAY ,30038 1 10
07:25 AM  HERITAGE PT ,30038 & WINCHESTER PL ,30038 2 12
07:27 AM SAWGRASS CIR, 30038 & FLAT ROCK WOODS DR, 30038 2 14
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 186.826

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 9



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-834 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:49 AM  FRAMINGHAM DR ,30038 & W FRAMINGHAM CT 2 2
06:53 AM  CEDAR ROCK LA ,30038 & CEDAR ROCK DR ,30038 2 4
06:56 AM  GREAT MEADOWS RD ,30038 & GREAT MEADOWS CT ,30038 1 5
06:59 AM  SALEM HILLS DR ,30038 & SALEM SPRINGS PLACE ,30038 1 6
07:01 AM  SALEM SPRINGS DR ,30038 & SALEM GLEN RD ,30038 1 7
07:05AM  SPRINGTREE DR ,30038 & SPRINGTREE CT ,30038 1 8
07:08 AM  WOLVERTON DR, 30038 & BURLINGHAM DR, 30038 1 9
07:13AM CUMBERLAND GREEN DR ,30038 & SNAPFINGER RD ,30038 5 14
07:18 AM  CAIN MILL DR ,30038 & WOLVERTON CIR ,30038 1 15
07:23 AM 4012 PANOLA RD, 30038 1 16
07:25 AM  EAGLE WOODS CIR ,30038 & EAGLE WOODS TRAIL ,30038 1 17
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 186.82C

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 10



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-830A R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:51 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY & RUE FONTAINE 30038 3 3
06:54 AM  HIGHLAND PARK CIR, 30038 & MAYFAIR CROSSING DR, 30038 1 4
06:55 AM  CLARIDGE CIR ,30038 & MAYFAIR CROSSING DR(NORTH) 3 7
06:57 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 PARK@ THE QUARRY APTS. 1 8
06:58 AM  PHILLIPS WY, 30038 & PHILLIP BRADLEY DR, 30038 1 9
06:59 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 & FAIRINGTON VILLAGE DR 1 10
07:00 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY & TREE VIEW DR. @THE VIEW AT STONECREST 1 11
07:00 AM  TREE VIEW DR, 30038 & TREE VIEW LA, 30038 1 12
07:01 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 & FAIRINGTON RIDGE CIR, 30038 1 13
07:07 AM  FAIRINGTON DR ,30038 & PAR FOUR CT ,30038 1 14
07:19 AM  FAIRING HL ,30038 & FAIRINGTON FARMS LA ,30038 1 15
07:23 AM  LAKEVIEW OVERLOOK, 30038 & MAPLELEAF CT, 30038 1 16
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 186.82E

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 11



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-827A R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:52 AM 4946 SNAPFINGER WOODS DR ,30035 @ E PERIMETER POINTE APTS. 4 4
06:56 AM  SNAPFINGER WOOD DR, 30035 & QUAIL RUN 1 5
06:57 AM  SHELL BARK RD ,30035 & WALDEN LAKE BEND ,30035 1 6
06:58 AM  SHELL BARK RD ,30035 & SNAPFINGER MANOR ,30035 3 9
07:06 AM  SHIRE DR, 30038 & VALAISE PATH, 30038 1 10
07:08 AM  SHIRE DR, 30038 & CREOLE PATH, 30038 1 11
07:11 AM  STRATFORD MILL RD ,30038 & HAMLET CT ,30038 1 12
07:14 AM 2982 LACY LA, 30038 1 13
07:16 AM  WONDER VALLEY TRL ,30034 & JAKES TRL ,30034 1 14
07:20 AM  SAXONY WAY ,30038 & MORAVIA DR ,30038 1 15
07:22 AM 5051 ROCK SPRINGS RD, 30038 3 18
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 186.82F

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 12



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-830 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:54 AM  PANOLA MILL DR ,30038 & PALM TREE DR ,30038 2 2
06:56 AM 5236 THOMPSON MILL RD, 30038 CAVALIER @100 APTS. (BACK GATE) 1 3
06:59 AM 5371 WINDING GLEN DR, 30038 1 4
07:03 AM  WINSLOW CRSG N ,30038 & RULLY WAY 1 5
07:06 AM  WINSLOW CRSG ,30038 & KOLOMOKEE WAY ,30038 1 6
07:07 AM  WINSLOW CRSG N, 30038 & HERSCU WY, 30038 1 7
07:10 AM  WOODSIDE CRSG ,30038 & BONNES DR ,30038 2 9
07:10 AM  WOODSIDE CRSG, 30038 & PENNINGTON DR, 30038 1 10
07:20 AM 100 WALDEN BROOK DR ,30038 @WALDEN BROOK APTS. 3 13
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 186.828

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 13



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #: .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-827 R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:01 AM 3098 FIELDS DR ,30038 1 1
07:02 AM 2935 FIELDS DR ,30038 1 2
07:04 AM  FAIRINGTON DR,30038 & PARC LORRAINE CIR 2 4
07:05AM  CHUPP WAY ,30038 & ATHENA LA 3 7
07:10 AM 5850 HILLANDALE DR, LEXINGTON GREEN APTS (LEASING OFFICE) 1 8
07:12AM  KEYSTONE AV, 30058 & KEYSTONE GATES DR, 30058 1 9
07:18 AM 800 CONCEPTS 21 DR, 30058 THE RESERVE APTS 1 10
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 186.825

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 14



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-831A R/C & LIT CAMP @FLAT ROCK 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:03 AM  ARISTIDES LA, 30034 & CALUMET RD, 30034 1 1
07:05AM COCKLEBUR RD & SECRETARIAT CT 2 3
07:06 AM  GRAND PINES DR, 30034 & LEISURE WOODS LA, 30034 1 4
07:08 AM  HILSON COM, 30034 & RAINBOW DR, 30034 @HILSON LANDING 1 5
07:10 AM  RAINOVER DR, 30034 & TREASURE CT, 30034 1 6
07:11 AM  SHADOWBROOK DR, 30034 & RAINOVER DR, 30034 1 7
07:15AM  OXFORD CROSSING DR ,30034 & RIDGEWAY CT ,30034 1 8
07:18 AM  CHAPEL RIDGE CIR, 30034 & OXFORD VIEW CT, 30034 5 13
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 186.82D

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 13/ 2025 Page 15



